Docket No.: LEE-10002/04

	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
18 No (9551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) BA/REV03 PATEN	ITS ONLY
rab sattings → → → ▼	the relational degraphers or convicted to
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies): Hwan Deok Lee	Name: Hawngil Lee Address: 447 (20/5), Cheoup-dong
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Pusanjin-gu
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Pusan State/Prov.:
<u> </u>	Country: Korea ZIP:
Execution Date: 2/24/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes 🖾 No
10/294,193 11/14/2002	
Additional num	nbers Yes 🛭 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name Douglas W. Sprinkle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name: <u>Douglas W. Sprinkle</u> Registration No. <u>27,394</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Registration No. 27,394 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Registration No. 27,394 Address: Gifford, Krass, Grob, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Registration No. 27,394 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400	 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Registration No. 27,394 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400 City: Birmingham State/Prov. M1	 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number.
Registration No. 27,394 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400 City: Birmingham State/Prov. MI Country: US ZIP: 48009	 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1180 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Registration No. 27,394 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400 City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI Country: US ZIP: 48009	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1180

P02

15:50 FROM:

TO:00112486475210

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hwan Dock Lee, of 101-10, 33/3, Cheoup-dong, Busanjin-gu, Busan, Korea, have invented INTEGRATED CHANGEABLE INSERT MOLDING FOR AN AUTOMOBILE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF, which was filed on November 14, 2002 and has been assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/294,193, and

WHEREAS, Hawngil Lcc, an individual, residing at 447 (20/5), Cheoup-dong, Pusanjin-gu, Pusan, Korea, desires to acquire fifty percent (50%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Hwan Deok Lee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Hawngil Lee, his successors and assigns, fifty percent (50%) of the title and interest in the United States of America in and to said invention as described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/294,193, and to any improvements on said U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/294,193 heretofore or hereafter, and any division, continuation, renewal, or substitute thereof, of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/294,193, and all Patents in the United States, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to myself and Hawngil Lee as assignees thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS. I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said Hawngil Lee, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which is necessary to protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

2/24/2004 2004 Date

Hwan Deok Lee

PATENT REEL: 014375 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 02/25/2004